PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PDT INTERACTIVE, INC.	08/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV DIGITAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2210 W. OLIVE AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15810919
Application Number:	15810579
Application Number:	15810925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)219-6229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-973-2500
Email: tracy.chu@hglaw.com
Correspondent Name: HALEY GUILIANO LLP
Address Line 1: 75 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003597-0451-108, 109, 110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY W. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy W. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=003597-0451-107 Name Change to APTIV 3#page1.tif

PATENT 504667671 REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0669

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:55 PM 08/12/2005 FILED 07:50 PM 08/12/2005 SRV 050670111 - 2614815 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PDT INTERACTIVE, INC.

PDT Interactive, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amendment"):

ARTICLE I

"The name of this Corporation is Aptiv Digital, Inc."

SECOND: The Amendment has been duly approved by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the GCL.

THIRD: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the GCL.

FOURTH: The capital of the Corporation has not been reduced under or by reason of the Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this 11th day of August, 2005.

PDT Interactive, Inc.

Neil M. Jones, President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 044648 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 12/01/2017